
             
                   Above Bracelets with white letters come in Medium and Large 
                                 these are what I have; 200 delivered so far 
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Actual Cost is $2.00 each includes mailing and shipping 
You can mail a check or email me your credit card # 

Mark your check for the No-Reinstatement Fund  
ake Check out to the usAHSA or USA Horse Shows Association, Inc. 

204 Schooleys Mountain Road, Long Valley New Jersey 07853 
(908) 876-4200 

 
ope to have Pay Pal available shortly but meanwhile this is a non-profit corporation  

so donations are tax deductible  Ein: 11-3718544 
ations marked as such will go directly to the credit of the No Reinstatement Fund 
 
 

 

 
racelets are another type, some others have ordered this type  
          these are letters are recessed with no color 
                          I have about 8 of these 

     



Other NO-REINSTATEMENT items for sale 
http://www.cafepress.com/norein
 
Link to the petition 
http://new.petitiononline.com/valliere/petition.html
 
 
To:  The United States Equestrian Federation ("USEF"), the United States Olympic Committee 
("USOC"), and the Fédération Equestre Internationale ("FEI"):  

Purpose: This petition is in opposition to the reinstatement of Mr. Paul Valliere, presently of Plainville, 
Massachusetts and Wellington, Florida, to full membership rights and privileges in the United States Equestrian 
Federation ("USEF").  
 
Background: On March 12, 1996, a meeting of the Hearings Committee of the American Horse Shows 
Association (predecessor in interest to USEF) was held and the following resolution was adopted:  
 
"Mr. Paul Valliere, of North Smithfield, RI, violated Rule III, Article 302.6 and Rule VII, Article 702(a), (d), 
and (f) of this association, in that he was convicted of having participated in a plan or conspiracy to commit acts 
of cruelty or abuse to a horse and the conduct underlying his conviction is deemed improper, unethical, 
dishonest, unsportsmanlike or intemperate, or prejudicial to the best interests of the Association.  
 
"In considering an appropriate penalty for the violation by MR. VALLIERE, the committee members weighed 
in his favor that he had cooperated with the government; however, the panel also took into consideration that he 
hired a killer for the horse Roseau Platiere, owned by him, which was electrocuted as part of a scheme to 
defraud an insurance company, and that the evidence presented at the hearing established that death by 
electrocution causes pain to the horse.  
 
"For his violation of the rules as charged, the committee determined pursuant to the provisions of Rule III, 
Article 302.6 and Rule VII, Article 703.1 (b), (c) and (f), that effective immediately and until further notice, 
MR. VALLIERE is hereby expelled from membership in the AHSA and denied all the privileges of 
membership including the ability to hold or exercise office in the association, attend or participate in association 
meetings, hold license(s) as an AHSA or FEI official, compete in international competitions or receive AHSA 
automatic insurance coverages or participate in AHSA group insurance programs and is found not in good 
standing and he and all horses owned, leased, or of any partnership, corporation or stable of his are found not in 
good standing and are suspended from competing or taking any part whatsoever in Recognized competitions 
and he is excluded from all competition grounds during Recognized competitions as an exhibitor, participant, or 
spectator. The panel members also directed that the Hearing Committee retains jurisdiction over this matter, and 
MR. VALLIERE may not apply to the Association for reinstatement any sooner than 10 years from the date he 
first became suspended by the Association on account of his indictment for the crime in question and then only 
based upon affirmative proof of total rehabilitation, including proof that he has taken steps to reform himself 
and has performed community service to benefit the welfare of horses."  
 
We, the undersigned, do not believe that Mr. Valliere has presented sufficient proof of total rehabilitation as 
required by USEF. While we acknowledge that Mr. Valliere has taken some steps to be seen to adhere to the 
terms of his suspension, we believe that he has demonstrated flagrant disregard for the spirit and intent of the 
suspension in the following ways:  
 

http://www.cafepress.com/norein
http://new.petitiononline.com/valliere/petition.html


(1) He has arranged for advertisements in equestrian publications touting his support for charitable activities.  
 
(2) He has routinely coached and trained horses and riders on the grounds of USEF rated shows on "off days".  
 
(3) He has judged non-rated classes on the grounds of USEF rated shows on "off days".  
 
(3) He has routinely coached and trained horses and riders just outside the physical boundaries of the grounds of 
USEF rated horse shows when those shows were in session.  
 
We further believe that the reinstatement of Mr. Valliere would be in direct contravention of the USEF's own 
Vision Statement, contained in the USEF Bylaws, which states, in part:  
 
"Bylaw 102: The vision of the Federation is to provide leadership for equestrian sport in the United States of 
America, promoting the pursuit of excellence from the grass roots to the Olympic Games, based on a foundation 
of fair, safe competition and the welfare of its human and equine athletes...."  
 
The killing of the equine athlete Roseau Platiere flies in the face of USEF Bylaws. It is also in direct 
contravention of the FEI Code of Conduct, which states in part:  
 
"The Fédération Equestre Internationale (FEI) expects all those involved in international equestrian sport to 
adhere to the FEI’s Code of Conduct and to acknowledge and accept that at all times the welfare of the horse 
must be paramount and must never be subordinated to competitive or commercial influences....  
 
"At all stages during the preparation and training of competition horses, welfare must take precedence over all 
other demands. This includes good horse management, training methods, farriery and tack, and 
transportation...."  
 
In arranging for the death of the equine athlete Roseau Platiere, Mr. Valliere directly violated the FEI Code. The 
reinstatement of Roseau Platiere's admitted killer is not in the best interests of equestrian sport, USEF, the 
United States of America, or the FEI, and does not promote the welfare of our equine athletes.  

Sincerely,  

The Undersigned  

 

http://new.petitiononline.com/mod_perl/signed.cgi?valliere

